
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
 

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION 
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 171 
TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 24, 2016 

 
                             RAJIV RINN YOJANA 

 
No. 171 SHRI RAVNEET SINGH: 

 
Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION 
be pleased to state:  
 

(a) the details of funds provided by the Government through the 
Rajiv Rinn Yojana to the State of Punjab in the last three 
years; 

 
(b) the details of the benefeciaries under this scheme, district 

wise; and 
 

(c) the interest charged under this scheme in the last three 
years? 

 

ANSWER 
 
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN 

POVERTY ALLEVIATION 
 

(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO) 
 

(a) : The Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation 

(MoHUPA) has not provided funds under Rajiv Rinn 

Yojana (RRY) to the State of Punjab. 

 
(b)&(c):      Does not arise. 
 
 

……… 
 
 


